



**International
Conveyors
Limited**

Corporate Office : 10, Middleton Row
Post Box No. 9282, Kolkata - 700 071
CIN : L21300WB1973PLC028854
Facsimile : +91 - 33 - 2217 2269
Phone : +91 - 33 - 4001 0061
Mail : icltd@icbelting.com
Url : icbelting.com

ICL/DS/2025-26/460

November 14, 2025

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of
India Ltd
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No C-1, G Block,
Bandra- Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400051
Symbol-INTLCONV

The General Manager
Dept. Of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code-509709

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub. : Submission of newspaper publication

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) (the "Listing Regulations") read with Part A, Para A of Schedule III thereto, we enclose herewith copy of newspaper publication published on 14.11.2025 under Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations regarding Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2025.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,
For **International Conveyors Limited**

Dipti Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Encl: As above



Registered Office & Works I :
Falta SEZ, Sector - II, Near Pump House No. 3
Village & Mouza - Akalmegh
Dist. South 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 743 504

Works II :
E-39, M.I.D.C. Area, Chikalthana
Aurangabad - 431 006
Maharashtra

LYONS CORPORATE MARKET LIMITED (CIN:L74104WB1994PLC061497) 33A, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD KOLKATA 700071 Email ID :lyonscorp@gmail.com Website: www.lyonscorporatemarket.com						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025						
(Rs. In Lakhs)						
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended	
		30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	30-03-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	29.90	31.33	24.04	61.23	48.79
2.	Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax	(1.95)	(1.19)	(9.66)	(3.14)	(14.90)
3.	Profit before Tax	(1.95)	(1.19)	(9.66)	(3.14)	(44.90)
4.	Net Profit after tax	(1.95)	(1.19)	(9.66)	(3.14)	(44.90)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (net of tax)	(1.95)	(1.19)	(9.66)	(3.14)	(44.90)
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	467.80	467.80	467.80	467.80	467.80
7.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each) (Basic & Diluted)(in Rs.)	(0.04)	(0.03)	(0.85)	(0.07)	(0.96)

 COASTAL ROADWAYS LIMITED CIN: L63090WB1968PLC027373 Regd. Office : 4, Black Burn Lane, Kolkata-700012 Ph : 2217 2222/23			
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025			
(₹ in Lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	1025	2060	1008
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10	117	67
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10	117	67
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2	88	54
Total Comprehensive income for the period	2	88	54
Equity Share Capital	415	415	415
Other Equity	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)			
- Basic :	0.05	2.12	1.30
- Diluted :	0.05	2.12	1.30
Note : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of said results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.coastalroadways.com .			
<div> <div>  </div> <div> For Coastal Roadways Limited Kanhaiya Kumar Todi Chairman, Managing Director & CEO (DIN:00112633) </div> </div>			
Kolkata 13th November, 2025			

BELDANGA MUNICIPALITY, Murshidabad			
E-tender is invited by the authority of Beldanga Municipality for–			
Sl. No.	Name of Work	Ref. of Tender	Estimated Cost (Approx) Last date for submission
1.	Const. of C. Drain	WB/MAD/ULB/ BEL/NleT- 17/2025-26	4.30 Lakh
2.	Const. of Cover slab		1.38 Lakh
3.	Const. of C. Road & Cover slab		3.73 Lakh
4.	Const. of cover slab for Drain		1.07 Lakh
5.	Const. of cover slab for Drain		1.0 Lakh
6.	Const. of Pond side railing		1.18 Lakh
7.	Repairing of road protection wall		1.87 Lakh
8.	Re-Const. of RCC Drain		1.07 Lakh
9.	Const. of C. Drain & slab		1.12 Lakh
10.	Const. of C. Road		6.99 Lakh
11.	Const. of PCC Road		6.81 Lakh
12.	Const. of cover slab and Repairing of Drain		1.63 Lakh
13.	Const. of C. Drain		6.62 Lakh
14.	Const. of RCC Drain with Cover slab		1.34 Lakh
15.	Const. of PCC. Road		1.58 Lakh
16.	Const. of PCC. Road and RCC Drain	5.49 Lakh	
17.	Const. of C. drain	2.65 Lakh	
18.	Repairing of Drain	1.82 Lakh	

For details visit - www.municipalitybeldanga.org, www.wbtenders.gov.in

<p align="center">Toplight Commercial Limited 7A, Bentinck Street, Kolkata - 700001 CIN:L510909WB1985PLC039221 Email : tophlightco@gmail.com</p>				
<p align="center">Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2025</p>				
<p align="right">Rs. in Lakhs (except EPS)</p>				
Sl No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	234.04	243.07	1036.08
2	Net Profit before Tax	64.84	83.10	348.55
3	Net Profit after Tax / Total Comprehensive Income	48.64	63.10	324.76
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	425.62	425.62	425.62
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	3501.99
6	Net Worth	-	-	3927.61
7	Earnings Per Share (Not Annualised)	-	-	-
	- Basic & Diluted	1.14	1.48	8.91
<p>NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Statements filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Company's Website : www.tophlighttd.com</p>				
<p align="right">Place : Kolkata</p>				
<p align="right">Date : 13th November 2025</p>				
<p align="right">Company Secretary & Compliance Officer</p>				
<p align="right">Ajit Jain</p>				

NORBEN TEA & EXPORTS LIMITED
CIN: L01132WB1990PLC048991
Regd. Office : 15B, Hemanta Basu Sarani, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700001
Phone No.22100553; Fax No.033 22100541
E-mail : enquiry@norbentea.com; Website : www.norbentea.com


**SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGE MENT OF TRANSFER
REQUEST OF PHYSICAL SHARES**

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MRSD/MRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/197, dated July 02, 2025, the Company is pleased to offer one time special window for physical shareholders to submit re-lodgement requests for the transfer of shares. The Special Window will be open from July 07, 2025 to January 06, 2026 and is applicable to cases where original share transfer requests were lodged prior to April 01, 2019 and were returned/unattended or rejected due to deficiencies in documentation, process or any other reason. The shares re-logged for transfer will be processed only in dematerialized form during this window. Eligible shareholders may submit their transfer requests along with the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) at MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, 383, Lake Gardens, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700045, Telephone No.033-4072 4051, email : mcstsa@rediffmail.com.

UPDATE KYC AND CONVERT PHYSICAL SHARES INTO DEMAT MODE
The shareholders who are holding shares in physical form are requested to update their KYC and also requested to convert their physical share Certificates in to dematerialized form (electronic form).

For Norben Tea & Exports Limited
Sd/-
Niraj Tiwari
Company secretary

Place: Kolkata
Date: 13.11.2025

	<div> INTERNATIONAL CONVEYORS LIMITED CIN : L21300WB1973PLC028854 REGD. OFF: FALTA SEZ, VILL & MOUZA : AKALMEGH, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS - 743 504, WEST BENGAL EMAIL : icdt@icbelting.com & WEB SITE : www.icbelting.com </div>												
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025													
<div> <div></div> <div>(₹ in Lakhs)</div> </div>													
Sl No	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Three Months Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended	Three Months ended			Half Year ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	3968	3353	3234	7321	6146	14082	4530	3546	3077	8076	7116	15185
2	NET PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	(2599)	6916	3524	4317	7963	11735	(2455)	6906	3419	4451	7905	11627
3	NET PROFIT/ (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	(2599)	6916	3524	4317	7963	10073	(2455)	6906	3419	4451	7905	11627
4	NET PROFIT /(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	(1876)	5221	2790	3345	5933	7625	(1736)	5207	2681	3471	5868	9171
5	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (COMPRISING PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX))	(1970)	5296	2968	3326	6723	8064	(1830)	5282	2859	3452	6658	9610
6	EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (OF ₹1/- EACH)	634	634	634	634	634	634	634	634	63			

STABLE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED Regd. Office :2/5, Sarat Bose Road, Flat No. 8A, 8th Floor, Kolkata - 700020 CIN:L27204WB1979PLC032215 Website: www.stabletrading.in Email: secretarial@stabletrading.in						
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (Rs. In Lakh except EPS)						
Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025 Audited
Total Income from operations	2,425.84	40.67	2,353.68	2,466.51	2,406.88	2,470.09
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,433.78	(3.09)	2,321.26	2,430.69	2,278.02	2,370.30
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,433.78	(3.09)	2,321.26	2,430.69	2,278.02	2,370.30
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,820.81	(3.09)	2,321.26	1,817.72	2,278.02	1,781.10
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(32,603.99)	11,346.36	5,416.06	(21,457.63)	(32,117.25)	(3,169.99)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	222.35	222.35	222.35	222.35	222.35	222.35
Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	1,67,953.00
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised)	81.89	(0.14)	104.40	81.75	102.45	80.10
- Basic and Diluted						

Note:

- Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with The Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of Quarterly / Year Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website www.stabletrading.in



For Stable Trading Company Limited
 Sd/-
Anand Garg
 Director
 DIN - 07256063

Place: Gurugram
Date: November 12, 2025

ALPINE COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED						
CIN : L65999WB1983PLC035690						
Registered Office : 7B, Pretoria Street, Kolkata - 700071						
Email : info@alpinecommercial.co.in; Website : alpinecommercial.co.in						
(Rs. In lakhs)						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Year ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Year ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from Operations	105.14	338.97	66.94	105.14	338.97	66.94
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax, exceptional & extra-ordinary items	20.65	69.11	11.88	20.65	69.11	11.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax	19.45	69.30	10.65	19.45	69.30	10.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax	14.31	51.80	8.27	14.31	51.80	8.27
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising of Profit / Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	14.31	51.80	8.27	17.17	57.75	13.31
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	504.00	504.00	504.00	504.00	504.00	504.00
Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	0.31	1.02	0.19	0.31	1.02	0.19

Notes:

- The above is extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website and on Company's website.
- The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audited Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors and was taken on record at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025.
- Pursuant to the Share Purchase Agreement dated April 16, 2024, the erstwhile promoters i.e., Mr. Krishna Kumar Dalmia and Mr Pradyumn Dalmia, agreed to transfer their entire shareholding in the Company along with management to Mrs. Asha Rani Kajaria and Mrs. Kavita Kajaria (hereinafter referred to as "Acquirers") along with Mr. Sheo Kumar Kajaria, Mr. Vivek Kumar Kajaria and Mr. Shreyans Kajaria (hereinafter referred to as "Persons acting in Concert" or "PACs"). The Reserve Bank of India Accorded their prior approval for the change in management of the Company vide their email dated December 16, 2024 and the Securities and Exchange Board of India accorded their approval vide their letter dated July 31, 2024. The formalities of Open Offer under SEBI SAST Regulations were completed by the Acquirers and PACs on January 28, 2025 and accordingly the Acquirers and PACs have been designated as the new promoters of the Company.


For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Amrita Chatterjee

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place : Kolkata

Date : 14th November, 2025

<div>  <div> THE SCOTTISH ASSAM (INDIA) LIMITED Regd. Off: 1, Crooked Lane, Kolkata - 700 069 Website: www.scottishassam.com, E-mail: scottishassamcompliance@gmail.com CIN : L01132WB1977PLC031175 </div> </div>					
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025					(Rs. In Lakhs)
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations & Other Income Net	1,580.69	2,540.06	3,118.39	5,226.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	333.30	1,230.58	1,167.09	1,232.63
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	333.30	1,230.58	1,167.09	1,232.63
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	299.86	980.94	1,018.63	979.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	300.71	986.18	1,020.33	983.14
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	80.00	80.00	80.00	80.00
7	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - not annualized* for the quarter period				
1. Basic:		37.48*	122.62*	127.33*	122.47
2. Diluted:		37.48*	122.62*	127.33*	122.47

- 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 13th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2025.
- 2) The company is primarily engaged in the business of cultivation, manufacture and sale of tea and is managed organisationally as a single unit. Accordingly, segment reporting as required by Ind-AS 108 "Operating Segments" is not applicable.
- 3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) and Company website (www.scottishassam.com).

CHANDI STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
Registered Office : 3, Bentinck Street, Kolkata - 700001						
Phone : (033) 2248-9808, Fax : (033) 2243-0021, Email : chandisteelindustries@gmail.com, Website : www.chandisteel.com						
CIN : L13100WB1978PLC031670						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
						(₹ In Lakhs)
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended	
		30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)
						Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	12,168.95	13,894.53	16,161.57	26,063.48	29,691.08
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	500.88	1,018.30	1,333.51	1,519.18	2,855.72
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	500.88	1,018.30	1,333.51	1,519.18	2,855.72
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	374.63	758.05	998.57	1,132.68	2,135.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	374.63	758.05	998.57	1,132.68	2,135.99
6	Equity Share Capital	3,160.50	3,160.50	3,160.50	3,160.50	3,160.50
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	1.19	2.40	3.16	3.58	6.78
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	1.19	2.40	3.16	3.58	6.76

<p style="text-align: center;">BURLINGTON FINANCE LIMITED 18, Netaji Subhas Road, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700001 Phone : (033) 22104532, Email - burlingtonfinance.kol@gmail.com CIN - L67120WB1981PLC033904</p>							
<p style="text-align: center;">STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2025 (Rs. in Thousand)</p>							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		30 Sep. 2025	30 Jun. 2025	30 Sep. 2024	30 Sep. 2025	30 Sep. 2024	Year ended 31 Mar. 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Revenue from Operation						
	a. Interest Income	18,061	17,974	20,032	36,035	40,042	77,117
	b. Dividend Income	4,452	465	3,237	4,917	3,671	6,049
	c. Net gain on fair value changes of Investment	-	85,388	59,339	53,926	1,76,304	3,824
	d. Bad Debts Recovered	25	-	10,000	25	10,000	17,161
2.	Other Income	-	3	13	3	13	13
3.	Total Income (1+2)	22,538	1,03,830	92,621	94,906	2,30,039	1,04,184
4.	Expenses						
	a. Finance Cost	20,408	20,330	13,503	40,737	35,868	84,261
	b. Impairment of Financials Instruments	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c. Employees cost	1,207	947	1,152	2,026	2,100	3,980
	d. Depreciation and Amortisation cost	19	11	54	30	70	60
	e. Other expenses	1,034	867	3,203	2,052	4,196	7,128
	f. Net loss on fair value changes of Investment	31,462	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Expenditure (4)	54,130	22,155	17,912	44,845	42,234	1,23,296
5.	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (3-4)	(31,592)	81,675	74,709	50,061	1,87,796	(19,112)
6.	Tax expense	(3,932)	5,482	123	1,551	15,077	(30)
7.	Profit/(Loss) after tax (5-6)	(27,660)	76,193	74,586	48,510	1,72,719	(19,082)
8.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8)	(27,660)	76,193	74,586	48,510	1,72,719	(19,082)
10.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹10/- each)	12,450	12,450	12,450	12,450	12,450	12,450
11.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	8,81,344
12.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹ 10/- each (Not annualised)						
	(a) Basic ₹	(22.22)	61.20	59.91	38.96	138.73	(15.33)
	(b) Diluted ₹	(22.22)	61.20	59.91	38.96	138.73	(15.33)

Notes

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The main business of the Company is investment and money lending activity, hence there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 on 'Operating Segment'.
- Deferred tax has been computed by the management annually, accordingly no provision for deferred tax has been considered during the year.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on 12th November, 2025.
- Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm to current period's groupings and classifications.

For Burlington Finance Ltd.
on or behalf of Board of Directors
Rabi Paul Birendra Pandey
Director Director

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 12th November, 2025

DIN - 00020755 DIN - 00014087

“IMPORTANT

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy. It is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement.”

The image shows the front cover of a newspaper. The background is a solid dark blue. Overlaid on this are several lighter blue squares of varying sizes, some of which are partially cut off by the edges of the frame. The text is in a bold, white, sans-serif font. At the top, 'THE BUSINESS DAILY' is written in large letters. Below it, 'FOR DAILY BUSINESS' is written in a similar style. At the bottom, the 'FINANCIAL EXPRESS' logo is visible, consisting of a stylized diamond shape followed by the text 'FINANCIAL EXPRESS'. Below the logo, in smaller text, is 'Mumbai to Global'.

মুম্বাই লিটফেস্ট মর্যাদাপূর্ণ গোদরেজ পুরস্কারের সঙ্গে সমাপ্ত



নয়াদিল্লিঃ গোদরেজ ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ রবিবার সফলভাবে শেষ গ্রুপ কর্তৃক উপস্থাপিত হয়েছে, যা ভারতের লিটারেচার লাইভ! মুম্বই সাংস্কৃতিক ও সাহিত্যের লিটফেস্টের ১৬তম সংস্করণ রাজধানী হিসেবে শহরের

অবস্থানকে পুনরায় নিশ্চিত করে। তিন আকর্ষণীয় দিন ধরে, এই উৎসব ভারত এবং বিশ্বজুড়ে ১২০ জনেরও বেশি বিখ্যাত লেখক, চিন্তাবিদ এবং শিল্পীকে একত্রিত করেছে। গোদরেজ ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ গ্রুপের চেয়ারপার্সন এবং এমডি নাদির গোদরেজ বলেন, সাহিত্যের মতো আমাদের সময়ের সারাংশ প্রকাশ করা, প্রশ্ন করার, সত্যনা দেওয়ার এবং সংযোগ স্থাপনের ক্ষমতা রয়েছে। লিটারেচার লাইভ! মুম্বই লিটফেস্টের মাধ্যমে, আমরা কেবল গল্প এবং ধারণাই উদযাপন করি না, বরং কৌতুহলের চেতনা উদযাপন করি যা উদ্ভাবন এবং অগ্রগতিকে চালিত করে। প্রতিটি সংস্করণ আমাদের বিশ্বাসকে শক্তিশালী করেছে, বিজ্ঞান, ব্যবসা বা শিল্প যাই হোক না কেন, সৃজনশীলতা ভিন্নভাবে কল্পনা করার

সাহসের মধ্যে নিহিত। আমরা এমন একটি প্ল্যাটফর্ম বজায় রাখতে সাহায্য করতে পেরে সম্মানিত যা সেই কল্পনাকে জীবন্ত রাখে উৎসবে নোবেল বিজয়ী ডেক্সি রামকৃষ্ণন, বৃকার পুরস্কার বিজয়ী শেহান বিচারপতি ধনঞ্জয় চন্দ্রচূড়, শশী থারুর, শোভা দে, জেরি পিন্টো, লুক কাউন্টিনহো, অনিন্দিতা ঘোষ, স্বাতী পাণ্ডে, পারমিতা ভোহরা, তারিণী মোহন সহ ব্যতিক্রমী শিল্পীরা উপস্থিত ছিলেন। স্ক্রলটোরস টু দ্য ফিউচার স্মার্ট শীর্ষক একটি বিশেষ স্থাপনা অংশগ্রহণকারীদের পরবর্তী প্রজন্মের পাঠক এবং লেখকদের জন্য তাদের আশা ভাগ করে নেওয়ার জন্য একটি প্রতিফলিত স্থান প্রদান করে। বৈচিত্র্য, অন্তর্ভুক্তি এবং সৃজনশীলতা, ভারতীয় পরিচয়ের বিবর্তন এবং

সামাজিক পরিবর্তনকে চালিত করার জন্য আখ্যানের শক্তির মতো বিষয়গুলি এই বছরের কথোপকথনে প্রাধান্য পেয়েছিল।


গো ডিজিট জেনারেল ইন্স্যুরেন্স লিমিটেড

কলকাতা: ভারতের শীর্ষস্থানীয় নবযুগের ডিজিটাল ফুল-স্ট্যাক ইন্স্যুরেন্স কোম্পানি গো ডিজিট জেনারেল ইন্স্যুরেন্স লিমিটেড (“ডিজিট ইন্স্যুরেন্স”) ঘোষণা করেছে যে তারা সিঙ্গাপুরে অনুষ্ঠিত ২৯তম এশিয়া ইন্স্যুরেন্স ইন্ডাস্ট্রি অ্যাওয়ার্ডস (এআইআইএ) ২০২৫-এ দুটি পুরস্কার জিতেছে। কোম্পানিটি “ডিজিটাল ইন্স্যুরার অব দ্য ইয়ার” পুরস্কার অর্জন করেছে এবং এর ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর ও সিইও জসলিন কৌলি পেয়েছেন “উইম্যান লিডার অব দ্য ইয়ার” পুরস্কার। এই মর্যাদাপূর্ণ সম্মান পাওয়া প্রথম ভারতীয় নারী হিসেবে ডিজিট ইন্স্যুরেন্স এই বছর পুরস্কার প্রাপ্ত একমাত্র ভারতীয় বেসরকারি ইন্স্যুরেন্স কোম্পানি, যা এর সবশেষ উৎকর্ষতার সাক্ষ্য দেয়। এই সাম্প্রতিক সাফল্যের মাধ্যমে ডিজিট ইন্স্যুরেন্স এখন পর্যন্ত এআইআইএ অ্যাওয়ার্ডসে সাতটি পুরস্কার অর্জন করেছে। কোম্পানিটি “জেনারেল ইন্স্যুরেন্স কোম্পানি অব দ্য ইয়ার” তিনবার (২০২৪, ২০২০, ২০১৯) এবং “ডিজিটাল ইন্স্যুরার অব দ্য ইয়ার” গত পাঁচ বছরে তিনবার (২০২৫, ২০২৩, ২০২১) জিতেছে। ভারতের ইন্স্যুরেন্স ইন্ডাস্ট্রি অন্যতম কনিষ্ঠ সিইও জসলিন কৌলি “উইম্যান লিডার অব দ্য ইয়ার” নির্বাচিত হয়েছেন তাঁর রূপান্তরমূলক নেতৃত্বের জন্য, যার মাধ্যমে তিনি কোম্পানিটিকে ভারতের অন্যতম কনিষ্ঠ তালিকাভুক্ত ইন্স্যুরেন্স কোম্পানি হিসেবে প্রতিষ্ঠা করেছেন। জসলিন কৌলি ও কোম্পানির চিফ হিউম্যান রিসোর্স অফিসার অমৃত অরোরা অনুষ্ঠানে উপস্থিত ছিলেন। জসলিন কৌলি, এমডি ও সিইও, ডিজিট ইন্স্যুরেন্স বলেন, “এআইআইএ ২০২৫-এ এই দ্বিগুণ স্বীকৃতি আমাদের জন্য এক বিশাল সম্মান এবং আমাদের মূল দর্শন: সরলতার একটি শক্তিশালী প্রমাণ। এটি আমাদের উদ্ভাবন, প্রযুক্তি ও তথ্যনির্ভর সংস্কৃতির শক্তি প্রশংসা করে। আমরা শিল্পের প্রচলিত ধারা বদলাতে এবং আমাদের প্রযুক্তিগত দক্ষতাকে কাজে লাগিয়ে গ্রাহক ও অংশীদারদের প্রতি অতুলনীয় স্বচ্ছতা ও সেবা প্রদানে অঙ্গীকারবদ্ধ।” এশিয়া ইন্স্যুরেন্স রিভিউ তাদের বিজয়ীদের বুকলেটে লিখেছে, “ডিজিট ইন্স্যুরেন্স ভারতীয় নন-লাইফ সেক্টরকে কাগজ-নির্ভর অবস্থা

THE METHONI TEA COMPANY LIMITED									
Regd. Office: 75-C Park Street, Kolkata : 700 016 CIN No : L15492WB1929PLC00618, Phone : (033) 40076728, 35222827 Website : www.methonitea.in, Email : csmethoni@gmail.com									
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025									
(Rs. in '000)									
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended On			Six Months Ended On		Year Ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited	Audited	
I	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	91,715.89
II	Other Income	6,088.05	7,560.45	7,120.59	13,648.50	28,743.55	43,003.35		
III	Total Income (+II)	6,088.05	7,560.45	7,120.59	13,648.50	28,743.55	1,34,719.24		
IV	Expenses								
(a)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	91,101.96
(b)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in-Trade and work-in progress	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	Employee benefit expenses	519.60	519.60	518.40	1,039.20	1,038.00	2,258.40		
(d)	Depreciation and Amortization expenses	237.64	237.64	42.43	475.28	81.24	950.55		
(e)	Other expenditure	680.43	607.03	703.61	1,287.46	3,394.82	6,798.26		
Total Expenses		1,437.67	1,364.27	1,264.44	2,801.94	4,514.06	1,01,109.17		
V	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	4,650.38	6,196.18	5,856.15	10,846.56	24,229.49	33,610.07		
VI	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit/(Loss) before tax (V-VI)	4,650.38	6,196.18	5,856.15	10,846.56	24,229.49	33,610.07		
Tax Expenses									
(a)	Current Tax	1,372.40	1,361.47	2,589.12	2,733.87	4,585.85	5,783.21		
(b)	Deferred Tax	(9.66)	(236.15)	(1.56)	(245.81)	(166.25)	(226.48)		
(c)	Earlier year adjustment	-	-	-	-	-	(2,571.40)		
VIII	Total Tax Expenses	1,362.74	1,125.32	2,587.55	2,488.06	4,419.60	2,985.33		
IX	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	3,287.64	5,070.86	3,268.60	8,358.50	19,809.89	30,624.74		
X	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations(after tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI	Profit/(Loss) for the period (IX+X)	3,287.64	5,070.86	3,268.60	8,358.50	19,809.89	30,624.74		
XII	Other Comprehensive Income								
A)	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss								
-	Net Change in Fair Value	2,885.42	8,931.56	(13,718.54)	11,816.97	(3,384.71)	(1,681.08)		
-	Tax Impact on above	(1,171.07)	(1,532.65)	2,547.71	(2,703.72)	774.42	288.47		
B)	Items that be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIII	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XI+XII) (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	5,001.99	12,469.76	(7,902.24)	17,471.75	17,199.60	29,232.14		
XIV	Paid-up Equity share capital	908.00	908.00	908.00	908.00	908.00	908.00		
XV	Earnings Per Shares (EPS) of Rs. 10/- each								
(a)	Basic EPS (Rs. /Share)	3.62	5.58	3.60	9.21	21.82	33.73		
(b)	Diluted EPS (Rs./Share)	3.62	5.58	3.60	9.21	21.82	33.73		
Notes :									
1 The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in IND AS 34 - Interim reporting prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and other accounting principle generally accepted in India.									
2 The above results for the half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13th November, 2025 and these have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.									
3 Figures for the previous year have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever necessary.									
By Order of the Board For The Methoni Tea Company Ltd. Rajendra Prasad Bubna Whole Time Director DIN No. 00180543									
Place : Kolkata Date : 13th November, 2025									

KANCO TEA & INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
Regd. Office : 'Jasmine Tower', 3rd Floor, 31, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700017 Telefax : 22815217, E-Mail : contact@kancotea.in, Website : www.kancotea.in, CIN-L15491WB1983PLC035793						
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2025						
(₹ in Lacs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,164	1,359	2,796	4,523	4,166
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	824	228	542	1052	643
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	824	228	542	1052	643
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	977	223	540	1200	638
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	977	223	570	1200	686
5.	Equity Share Capital	512.28	512.28	512.28	512.28	512.28
6.	Other Equity (As per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	5,620.70
7.	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted (not annualised for the quarter)	19.07	4.35	10.54	23.42	12.45
(16.28)						
Notes:						
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results along with Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on the Stock Exchange website: http://www.bseindia.com and http://www.nseindia.com and on the Company website: http://kancotea.in .						
2 Key numbers of unaudited Standalone Results of the Company are as under						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	3147	1347	2779	4494	4142	6766
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	812	216	538	1028	632	(831)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	812	216	538	1028	632	(831)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	965	211	536	1176	627	(836)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	965	211	566	1176	675	(624)
3 The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th of November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a "Limited Review" of the aforesaid results.						
By the order of the Board U.Kanoria Chairman & Managing Director DIN : 00081108						
Place : Kolkata Date : the 13th November, 2025						

KAUSHALYA INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED						
Regd. Office: HB - 170, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106, E-mail- info@kaushalya.net, Ph.: 033-2334 4148 CIN- L51216WB1992PLC055629						
Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025						
(₹ in Lakh, except per share data)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2025 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2.52	2.16	13.19	2.52	2.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(34.14)	35.55	(145.03)	(21.46)	46.22
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(34.14)	35.55	(145.03)	(30.42)	53.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(25.73)	26.43	(74.68)	(25.12)	41.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(25.73)	26.43	(74.68)	(25.12)	41.18
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-	3,463.06	-	-
7	Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	1,612.15	-	-
8	Face value of share of Rs 10 each effective till 12th Jan'24 thereafter it has been changed to Rs. 1,000/- per share vide order of the Hon'ble NCLT	(7.43)	7.63	(21.56)	(7.25)	11.89
Notes:						
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com , www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.kaushalya.net).						
2 The above standalone/ consolidated results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025.						
For and on behalf of the Board Sd/- Mahesh Mehra Whole-time Director						
Place : Kolkata Date : November 13, 2024						



INTERNATIONAL CONVEYORS LIMITED

CIN : L21300WB1973PLC028854


REGD. OFF: FALTA SEZ, VILL. & MOUZA : AKALMEGH, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS - 743 504, WEST BENGAL

EMAIL : iclit@icbelting.com & WEB SITE : www.icbelting.com

RO 8001

BUREAU VERITAS

certified



EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)


Sl No	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Three Months Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended	Three Months ended			Half Year ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	3968	3353	3234	7321	6146	14082	4530	3546	3077	8076	7116	15185
2	NET PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	(2599)	6916	3524	4317	7963	11735	(2455)	6906	3419	4451	7905	11627
3	NET PROFIT/ (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	(2599)	6916	3524	4317	7963	10073	(2455)	6906	3419	4451	7905	11627
4	NET PROFIT /(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	(1876)	5221	2790	3345	5933	7625	(1736)	5207	2681	3471	5868	9171
5	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD [COMPRISING PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX)]	(1970)	5296	2968	3326	6723	8064	(1830)	5282	2859	3452	6658	9610
6	EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (OF ₹1/- EACH)	634	634	634	634	634	634	634	634	634	634	634	634
7	OTHER EQUITY	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	35482	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	35546
8	EARNINGS PER SHARE OF ₹1/- EACH (FOR CONTINUING AND DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS)												
	BASIC	(2.96)	8.24	4.40	5.28	9.36	12.03	(2.74)	8.22	4.23	5.48	9.26	14.47
	DILUTED	(2.96)	8.24	4.40	5.28	9.36	12.03	(2.74)	8.22	4.23	5.48	9.26	14.47

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2 The loss reported during Q2 FY 26 is solely attributable to mark-to-market adjustments in the investment portfolio as on the reporting date as per Ind - AS 109. However, for H1 FY 26, there was mark to market gain.

3 The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.icbelting.com).



Place : Mumbai

Dated : 13.11.2025

Yogesh Kajaria

(Chairman & Managing Director)

DIN: 01832931